

Product Information - Allergens are stated in **BOLD**

Dish: Tenderstem broccoli, roast garlic and almond sauce, red grape and pickled shallot dressing

Broccoli:
Broccoli

Roast garlic and almond sauce:
Sourdough bread (**Wheat** flour, water, salt), **almond** milk, ground **almonds**, roast garlic, lemon juice, **vegetable oil**
Allergens:
Wheat/Gluten, Nuts, Soy

Red grape:
Red grape

Dill:
Dill

Pickled shallot dressing:
Shallots, white **wine**, white **wine** vinegar, sugar, olive oil
Allergens:
Sulphites

Roasted almonds:
Almonds
Allergens:
Nuts

Dish: Smoked belly bacon, sauce gribiche, broad bean and lemon oil dressing

Smoked bacon:
Pork, water, salt, preservatives (E252, E250)

Sauce gribiche:
Egg (Pasteurised), Dijon mustard, **white wine vinegar**, vegetable oil, cornichons, capers, shallot, chive, parsley, tarragon
Allergens:
Egg, Sulphites, Mustard

Smoked garlic honey:
Smoked garlic, blossom honey

Broad Beans:
Broad Beans

Parsley:
Parsley

Lemon Oil:
Lemon rind, grapeseed oil

Dish: Braised octopus, morcilla and chick pea stew

Octopus:
Octopus, red **wine** vinegar, leek, onion, peppercorn, thyme
Allergens:
Mollusc

Morcilla:

Rice, onion, blood, coriander, paprika, cumin, white pepper

Chick pea stew:

Chick peas, carrot, onion, garlic, parsley, **octopus stock**, red **wine**, tomato paste, coriander, smoked paprika

Allergens:

Mollusc, Sulphites

Parsley:

Parsley

Dish: Smoked and glazed ham hock, choucroute, parsley sauce and creamed potato.

Smoked ham hock:

Pork, water, salt, preservatives (E252, E250)

Miso Glaze:

White miso paste, rice **wine** vinegar, white **wine** vinegar, mirin, caster sugar

Allergens:

Sulphites

White cabbage:

Sliced white cabbage

Choucroute Base:

Shallot, white chicken stock, white **wine**, white **wine** vinegar, thyme, caraway seed

Allergens:

Sulphites

Parsley Sauce Base:

Milk, onion, cloves, **wheat flour**, **butter**, lemon, salt.

Allergens:

Milk, Wheat/Gluten, Milk/Dairy

Creamed Potato:

Potato, **milk**, **cream**, olive oil, garlic, rosemary, thyme

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy

Parsley:

Chopped parsley

Dish: Braised featherblade of beef, truffle creme potato, glazed carrot and red wine sauce.

Featherblade:

Beef

Red wine sauce:

Beef bones, chicken bones, **red wine**, carrot, onion, redcurrant jelly

Allergens:

Sulphites

Truffle potato:

Potato, **milk**, **cream**, olive oil, garlic, rosemary, thyme, truffle oil

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy

Glazed carrot:
Carrot, chicken stock, **butter**, salt
Allergens:
Milk/Dairy

Dish: Sumac roasted cauliflower, butterbean mash, salted lemon and green chilli dressing, toasted almonds

Cauliflower:
Cauliflower, **vegetable oil**, salt, fennel seed, cumin seed
Allergens:
Soy

Butterbean mash:
Butterbeans, olive oil, garlic, rosemary, thyme

Salted lemon and green chilli dressing:
Salted lemons, green chillies, confit shallots, olive oil, lemon juice, salt

Almonds:
Flaked **almonds**, sea salt, vegetable oil
Allergens:
Nuts

Sumac:
Sumac

Dish: Fine beans with Vadouvan butter and sunflower seeds

Green beans:
Green beans, water, salt, citric acid

Vadouvan butter:
Butter, shallot, garlic, fresh ginger, orange, madras curry powder, turmeric, fennel seed, cumin seed, sea salt, cardamom, **mustard seed**, black peppercorn, dried chilli, mace
Allergens:
Mustard, Milk/Dairy, (may contain traces of celery)

Sunflower seeds:
Sunflower seeds, **vegetable oil**, sea salt
Allergens:
Soy

Dish: Purple carrots with smoked garlic honey, chilli and puffed rice

Purple carrots:
Purple carrots, **vegetable oil**, thyme, salt
Allergens:
Soy

Smoked garlic honey:
Honey, smoked garlic

Chilli puffed rice:
Wild rice, **vegetable oil**, sumac, salt, chilli
Allergens:

Soy

Dish: Banana loaf, butterscotch sauce, candied pecans, clotted cream.

Banana loaf:

Wheat flour, banana, sugar, **egg**, vegetable oil, **milk**, **cream**, bicarbonate of soda

Allergens:

Wheat/Gluten, Milk/Dairy, Egg

Butterscotch sauce:

Sugar, **cream**, **butter**

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy

Clotted cream:

Clotted **cream**

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy

Candied Pecan:

Pecans, **egg** whites, sugar

Allergens:

Nuts, Egg

Dish: Caramelised white chocolate mousse, raspberry and hibiscus compote, almond 'crack'

White chocolate mousse:

White chocolate, **cream**, gelatine, **egg yolk**, caster sugar

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy, Egg

Raspberry and hibiscus compote:

Raspberries, sugar, orange juice, hibiscus, maize starch (E1442)

Almond 'crack':

Almonds, **white chocolate**, **butter**, **skimmed milk powder**, salt

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy, Nuts

Dish: A little bag of dark chocolate and sea salt fudge

Ingredients:

Sugar, **cream**, glucose syrup, **butter**, dark chocolate, sea salt

Allergens:

Milk/Dairy